

### Change in the ownership of senior officer and insider person

ANY Security Printing Company Plc. (hereinafter: Corporation) hereby meets the extraordinary disclosure requirements on its own behalf and on behalf of EG Capital SARL, Dr. Ákos Erdős, Chairman of the Board of Directors, Tamás Erdős and Dr. Istvánné Gömöri, Deputy Chairman of Supervisory Board pursuant to section 61 § (1) and section 61 § (3), section 201/B-C. § and section 55 § (3) of Act CXX of 2011 on Capital Markets as well as to items 2.1. and 2.6. of Annex 4 of the 24/2008. (VIII.15.) Regulation of the Hungarian Ministry of Finance:

Dr Ákos Erdős, Chairman of the Board of Directors bought 1,000,001 pieces of registered common shares issued by ANY Security Printing Company Plc. at an average price of HUF 510 per piece in an OTC transaction from EG Capital SARL owned by him.

Tamás Erdős acquired 1,000,001 pieces of registered common shares issued by ANY Security Printing Company Plc. from Dr Ákos Erdős.

After the transaction, Dr Ákos Erdős owns 2,185,562 pieces of common shares issued by ANY Security Printing Company Plc. indirectly through EG Capital SARL, and Tamás Erdős owns 1,000,001 pieces of common shares issued by ANY Security Printing Company Plc. directly.

Dr. Ákos Erdős, Dr. Istvánné Gömöri and Tamás Erdős have concluded a shareholder agreement based on item 100 of section 5 § (1) as well as on section 65/A. § (1) of Act CXX of 2001 on Capital Markets and they will act in a concerted manner.

Budapest, 10<sup>th</sup> July 2013

ANY Security Printing Company PLC former State Printing House PLC





# Standard form for acquiring or disposing of voting rights attached to shares or to financial instruments in compliance with section 61 of act CXX of 2001 on capital markets

- 1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC.
- 2. Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):
  - [x] an acquisition or disposal of voting rights
  - [] an acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached
  - [] en event changing the breakdown of voting rights
- 3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: EG Capital SARL
- 4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): -
- 5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: 9 July 2013
- 6. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: 20%, 15%
- 7. Notified details:

A) Voting rights at	tached to share	s								
Class / type of shares (if possible using the ISIN	Situation previous to the triggering transaction			Resulting situation after the triggering transaction <sup>viii</sup>						
	Number of	Number of		Number of shares	Num	mber of voting rights		% of voting rights		
Čode)	shares	voting rig	hts	Direct	Dir	ect <sup>xi</sup>	Indirect <sup>xii</sup>	Direct	Indirect	
HU0000093257	3,185,563	3,185	,563	2,185,562	2,18	35,562		14.77%		
SUBTOTAL A (based on aggregate voting rights)	3,185,563	3,185	,563	2,185,562			2,185,562	'	14.77%	
B) Financial instru	ments						I			
Resulting situation a	after the triggerin	ig transactio	on <sup>xiii</sup>							
Type of financial Expiration		n date <sup>xiv</sup>	Exercise/Conversio Period/Date <sup>xv</sup>			Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted		% of voting rights		
			(in r	BTOTAL B elation to all ration dates)						
Total (A+B)			nu	number of voting rights % of voting rights				nts		
			2,185,562 14				14.77%			

8. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: -

9. In case of proxy voting: -

10. Additional information, if relevant: -





Halom utca 5, 1102 Budapest, Hungary | www.any.hu Phone: +36 1 431 1200 | info@any.hu

#### Appendix of the standard form

a) Identification details of the person or legal entity obliged to announcement:
Full name: EG Capital SARL
Address: Phone number: Other important information (at least one contact person except for private individuals): -

b) Identification details of the person or legal entity that makes the announcement [in case it is different from the person or legal entity in section a)]:

Full name: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC. Address: 1102 BUDAPEST, HALOM UTCA 5. Phone number: +36-1-431-12-00

Other important information (relationship to the person or legal entity obliged to announcement): investor

c) Further information: -





### Standard form for acquiring or disposing of voting rights attached to shares or to financial instruments in

compliance with section 61 of act CXX of 2001 on capital markets

- 1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: **ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC.**
- 2. Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):
  - [x] an acquisition or disposal of voting rights
  - [] an acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached
  - [] en event changing the breakdown of voting rights
- 3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: Dr. Ákos Erdős
- 4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): -
- 5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: 9 July 2013
- 6. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: 20%, 15%
- 7. Notified details:

#### A) Voting rights attached to shares

,	1									
Class / type of shares (if possible using the ISIN	Situation previous to the triggering transaction			Resulting situation after the triggering transaction viii						
	Number of	Number of		Number of shares	Num	mber of voting rights		% of voting rights		
Code)	shares	voting rig	hts	Direct	Dir	ect <sup>xi</sup>	Indirect <sup>xii</sup>	Direct	Indirect	
HU0000093257	3,185,563	3,185	5,563	2,185,562			2,185,562		14.77%	
SUBTOTAL A (based on aggregate voting rights)	3,185,563	3,185	i,563	2,185,562			2,185,562		14.77%	
B) Financial instru	iments									
Resulting situation a	after the triggerin	ng transactio	on <sup>xiii</sup>							
Type of financial instrument	Expiratio	on date <sup>xiv</sup>	Ex	ercise/Conver Period/Date <sup>x</sup>			ts that may be equired if the strument is	% of voting rights		
				BTOTAL B elation to all						

	expiration dates)		
Total (A+B)	number of voting rights	% of	voting rights
	2,185,562		14.77%

8. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: -

9. In case of proxy voting: -

10. Additional information, if relevant: -





Halom utca 5, 1102 Budapest, Hungary | www.any.hu Phone: +36 1 431 1200 | info@any.hu

#### Appendix of the standard form

a) Identification details of the person or legal entity obliged to announcement:
 Full name: Dr. Ákos Erdős
 Address: Phone number: Other important information (at least one contact person except for private individuals): -

b) Identification details of the person or legal entity that makes the announcement [in case it is different from the person or legal entity in section a)]:
 Full name: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC.

Full name: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC. Address: 1102 BUDAPEST, HALOM UTCA 5. Phone number: +36-1-431-12-00

Other important information (relationship to the person or legal entity obliged to announcement): investor

c) Further information: -





### Standard form for acquiring or disposing of voting rights attached to shares or to financial instruments in compliance with section 61 of act CXX of 2001 on capital markets

- 1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC.
- 2. Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):
  - [x] an acquisition or disposal of voting rights
  - [] an acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already
    - issued to which voting rights are attached
- [] en event changing the breakdown of voting rights 3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: **Tamás Erdős**
- 4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): -
- 5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: 10 July 2013
- 6. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: 5%
- 7. Notified details:

#### A) Voting rights attached to shares

.,									
Class / type of shares (if possible using the ISIN	Situation previous to the triggering transaction		Resulting situation after the triggering transaction viii						
	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights			
Code)	shares	voting rights	Direct	Direct <sup>xi</sup>	Indirect <sup>xii</sup>	ct <sup>xii</sup> Direct Indire	Indirect		
HU0000093257	-	-	1,000,001	1,000,001		6.76%			
SUBTOTAL A (based on aggregate voting rights)	-	-	1,000,001		1,000,001		6.76%		

#### **B)** Financial instruments

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction<sup>xiii</sup>

			000,001	,		6.76%
Total (A+B)		number of voting rights % o		f voting rights		
		SUBTOTAL B (in relation to all expiration dates)				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>xiv</sup>	Exercise/Conversion Period/Date <sup>xv</sup>	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the % of vot instrument is exercised/converted		% of voting r	ights

8. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: -

9. In case of proxy voting: -

10. Additional information, if relevant: -





Halom utca 5, 1102 Budapest, Hungary | www.any.hu Phone: +36 1 431 1200 | info@any.hu

#### Appendix of the standard form

a) Identification details of the person or legal entity obliged to announcement:
 Full name: Tamás Erdős
 Address: Phone number: Other important information (at least one contact person except for private individuals): -

b) Identification details of the person or legal entity that makes the announcement [in case it is different from the person or legal entity in section a)]:
 Full name: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC.

Full name: ANY SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY PLC. Address: 1102 BUDAPEST, HALOM UTCA 5. Phone number: +36-1-431-12-00

Other important information (relationship to the person or legal entity obliged to announcement): investor

c) Further information: -

